Barron County Jail Inmate Roster
* Electronic Monitoring

Birth Release

Akenson, Bradley Nelson Male 1951 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE
Anderson, Steven Lee Male 1979 45 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

HOMICIDE BY INTOXICATED USE OF VEHICLE
HOMICIDE BY USE OF VEHICLE WITH PAC
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY
- 2ND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE >.02 UNDER
1ID ORDER

OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION CAUSING INJURY - 2ND AND

SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

Aube, Devan John Male 1996 28 PROBATION VIOLATION

Baker, Kyle Edward Male 1986 38

Berg. Nicholas Bruce Male 1988 36 1/12/2025  BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE

Bever, Laif Joseph Male 2003 21 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION

Black, Scott Anthony Male 1964 60 PROBATION VIOLATION

Boge. Joshua Douglas Male 1988 36

Broaddus, Jordan Derek Male 1990 34 5/10/2025  CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT
OCCUR

FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

Bryan, Jonathan Paul Male 1984 40 1/28/2025  OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

Cagley, Travis Owen Male 1982 42 KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
Carmona, Miguel Angel * Male 1999 25 6/10/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Carter, Joseph Markison Male 1985 39 PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE
Chanton Khemphomma, Sandy Female 1992 32
Sangthavinh
Cheyka, Jeremy Ray Male 1987 37
Church, Mari Beth Female 1963 61 1/29/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Clements, Jenson Andrew Male 2005 19 12/31/2024  BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

Cutting, Shane Lee Male 1972 52 WARRANT OFFENSE
Daniels. Dustin L Male 1981 43
Darcy. Michael James Male 1990 34 1/19/2025  BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
De Jesus Hernandez, Daniel * Male 1985 39 1/15/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Downing. Joseph Douglas Male 1979 45 2/20/2025  POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Duzy, Raif Allen Male 2003 21 3/15/2025  4TH DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD

Dzimiela, Zachary Michael Male 1993 31 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
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Eggebrecht, Breanna Lee

Estes, Joshua Dean

Eyman, Amanda Marie

Fernandez, Jesus Manuel

Frion, Randall Leon

Geiger, Jason Allen *

Gillett, Elisha Aaron

Goodiel, Randy Lee

Gordon, Thomas Philip

Henry, Christopher Scott

Hilber, Monica Marie

Hochstetler, Bobbi Jo

Hovick, Logan James

Huehn, Jordyn Rose *

Jacobson, Levi Jean

Johnson, William Dwayne
Kelch, Jenny Lynn

Kissner-Phrachomphonh, Romeo

Rae

Kopping, Lyndsay Marie *

Kovach, Mark Joseph
Kull, Gary Allan *
Kuruz, Brandon Joseph

Landowski, Kristin Marie

Larson, Mark William

Louis, Dean Edward

Malone, Robert Shawn

Female

Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male

Male
Female
Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
Female

Male

Male
Male

1995

1983

1986
1979
1962
1983

2002
1981

1967

1984
1987
1972
1990

1994
1996

2007
1983

1995

1988

1988
1971
1991
1984
1959

1957
1992

29

41

38
45
62
41

22
43

57

40
37
52
34

30
28

17
41

29

36

36
53
33
40
65

67
32

3/17/2025

2/8/2025

12/31/2024

8/15/2025

5/31/2025

7/29/2025
1/23/2025

10/4/2024

3/15/2025

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE
>10<50G

FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

POSSESSION OF THC

ARSON - PROPERTY OTHER THAN BUILDING

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

INTERFERE W/CHILD CUSTODY
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
VIOLATE HARRASSMENT INJUNCTION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

FAIL TO STOP FOR OFFICER
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
3RD DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION


https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=1435
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=921
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=1523
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7281
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=5018
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=6863
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=4551
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7705
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=4799
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7579
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7581
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7582
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7711
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=6876
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=6999
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7708
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=2101
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=2237
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=4507
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7588
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=6184
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=5629
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7593
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=4328
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=6507
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=2200

Mccarty, Chase Aaron

Merritt, Matthew Mark

Miles, Izaiah Tru

Miller, Lars Gunner

Miller, Mikle James

Moen, Floyd Joseph

Morrison, Robert Lee

Murphy, Kyran Michael
Newman, Stephen Nathaniel

Odonnell, Matthew Allen

Olea Velasquez, Raul Armando

Oser, Tracy Lee

Oswald, Tiana Rae

Payton, Katie Lynn

Philavanh, Maxwell Carl

Phrachomphonh, Nathan
Tawattxay

Pusheck. Joseph Thadeus

Ramsey. Kevin N *

Ray. Christopher Patrick

Reynolds. Leah Marie

Robinson, Mikal Amin

Saavedra, Brandie Ashlee

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Female
Male

Female

1995

1967

1998

1985
1980

1978
1964

1983
1983
1985
1996

1969

1992
1986

1988
1988

1964

1989

1961

1984
1988
1993

29

57

26

39
44

46
60

41
41
39
28

55

32
38

36
36

60

35

63

40
36
31

1/3/2025

12/31/2024

3/27/2025

1/18/2025

3/13/2025

3/13/2025

1/22/2025

2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - USE OF FORCE
BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

INTIMIDATE VICTIM

MISTREATING ANIMALS

OPENING LETTERS

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR
9TH OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

OWOC - TAKE AND DRIVE ABANDON VEHICLE
THEFT FROM A BUILDING (>$2500-$5000)
THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

ASSAULT BY PRISONER - BODILY FLUID
BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PENALTY ENHANCER ELDER PERSON VICTIM

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

1ST DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER

2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY
- 1ST OFFENSE

RECKLESS DRIVING - ENDANGER SAFETY
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - UTILITY
PROPERTY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

ENDANGERING SAFETY - INTENTIONALLY POINT
FIREARM

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

RESISTS BY REFUSING TO COMPLY

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
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Sadler, Zachary J

Santiago Perez, Mynor Leoned

Schaffner, Anthony James *

Schmegal, Jordyn Ashley

Schultz, Katie Joann

Schutz, Trenton David

Seeger. Amy Sue
Sheppard, Delilah Joan

Simon, Lee Patrick

Simons, Nicole Marie

Simpson, Travis Ray
Star, Tony-Rock

Sykes. Morqurius Antonio Deshun

Taylor, Tracy Lynn
Thompson, Travis S
Tomesh, Riley Ray

Triplett, Travis Lamar

Troemner, Alexander Michael

Tylinski, Bret Warren

Udeen, Jonathan D

Ulusow, Yusuf Ahmed

Vanallen, William Burdette

Vue. Neng
Wakefield, Dylan Alan

Ware, Doran Montiez

Wehking, Jason Lowell *

Whittington. Michael Glenn

Wills, Jesse Patrick

Woijcik, Zachery James
Wood. Michael Warren

Wright. Steven Bradley
Xiong. Chi Meng

Current Inmates

Male

Male
Male

Female
Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

1989

2000
1989

1996
1993
2006

1984
1983

1966
1974

1979
1985
1998
1969
1980
2005

1975

1995
1978

1974
1977

1990
1992
1991
1973
1982

1979

1993
1997
1985
1990
2004

35

24
35

28
31
18

40
41

58
50

45
39
26
55
44
19

49

29
46

50
47

34
32
33
51
42

45

31
27
39
34
20

1/27/2025

7/9/2025

1/5/2025

2/5/2025
1/7/2025

1/24/2025

8/13/2025

4/4/2025

FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

EXTRADITION - NON-COMPLIANCE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE | & Il NARCOTICS
PROBATION VIOLATION

THEFT FROM A COIN MACHINE - MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

4TH DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT
EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

RECKLESS DRIVING - ENDANGER SAFETY
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
SPEEDING UNREASONABLE AND IMPRUDENT -
LOSS OF CONTROL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

ASSAULT BY PRISONER - BODILY FLUID
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

Armed while intoxicated
ENDANGERING SAFETY - INTENTIONALLY POINT
FIREARM

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION
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Total: 104
Female: 21
Male: 83



