Barron County Jail Inmate Roster * Electronic Monitoring

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Release Date	Charges
Akenson, Bradley Nelson	Male	1951	73		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Anderson, Steven Lee	Male	1979	45		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR HOMICIDE BY INTOXICATED USE OF VEHICLE HOMICIDE BY USE OF VEHICLE WITH PAC OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY - 2ND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE >.02 UNDER IID ORDER OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION CAUSING INJURY - 2ND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
Aube, Devan John	Male	1996	28		PROBATION VIOLATION
Baker, Kyle Edward	Male	1986	38		
Berg, Nicholas Bruce	Male	1988	36	1/12/2025	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE
Bever, Laif Joseph	Male	2003	21		DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION
Black, Scott Anthony	Male	1964	60		PROBATION VIOLATION
Boge, Joshua Douglas	Male	1988	36		
<u>Broaddus, Jordan Derek</u>	Male	1990	34	5/10/2025	CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT OCCUR FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Bryan, Jonathan Paul</u>	Male	1984	40	1/28/2025	OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Cagley, Travis Owen	Male	1982	42		KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
Carmona, Miguel Angel *	Male	1999	25	6/10/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Carter, Joseph Markison	Male	1985	39		PROBATION VIOLATION WARRANT OFFENSE
Chanton Khemphomma, Sandy Sangthavinh	Female	1992	32		
Cheyka, Jeremy Ray	Male	1987	37		
Church, Mari Beth	Female	1963	61	1/29/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Clements, Jenson Andrew	Male	2005	19	12/31/2024	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Cutting, Shane Lee	Male	1972	52		WARRANT OFFENSE
Daniels, Dustin L	Male	1981	43		
Darcy, Michael James	Male	1990	34	1/19/2025	BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT
De Jesus Hernandez, Daniel *	Male	1985	39	1/15/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Downing, Joseph Douglas	Male	1979	45	2/20/2025	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Duzy, Raif Allen	Male	2003	21	3/15/2025	4TH DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT BAIL JUMPING - FELONY EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD
Dzimiela, Zachary Michael	Male	1993	31		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Eggebrecht, Breanna Lee	Female	1995	29		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
<u>Estes, Joshua Dean</u>	Male	1983	41		FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Eyman, Amanda Marie	Female	1986	38		PROBATION VIOLATION
Fernandez, Jesus Manuel	Male	1979	45		
Frion, Randall Leon	Male	1962	62		PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Geiger, Jason Allen</u> *	Male	1983	41	3/17/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE
Gillett, Elisha Aaron	Male	2002	22	2/8/2025	PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Goodiel, Randy Lee</u>	Male	1981	43		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT
Gordon, Thomas Philip	Male	1967	57		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Henry, Christopher Scott	Male	1984	40		
Hilber, Monica Marie	Female	1987	37		
Hochstetler, Bobbi Jo	Female	1972	52		
Hovick. Logan James	Male	1990	34		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Huehn, Jordyn Rose *	Female	1994	30	12/31/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
<u>Jacobson, Levi Jean</u>	Male	1996	28		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES POSSESSION OF THC
Johnson, William Dwayne	Male	2007	17		ARSON - PROPERTY OTHER THAN BUILDING
<u>Kelch. Jenny Lynn</u>	Female	1983	41		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT INTERFERE W/CHILD CUSTODY RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER VIOLATE HARRASSMENT INJUNCTION
<u>Kissner-Phrachomphonh, Romeo</u> <u>Rae</u>	Male	1995	29	8/15/2025	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE
Kopping. Lyndsay Marie *	Female	1988	36	5/31/2025	FAIL TO STOP FOR OFFICER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Kovach, Mark Joseph	Male	1988	36		
Kull, Gary Allan *	Male	1971	53	7/29/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Kuruz, Brandon Joseph	Male	1991	33	1/23/2025	3RD DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT
Landowski, Kristin Marie	Female	1984	40		
<u>Larson, Mark William</u>	Male	1959	65	10/4/2024	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER WARRANT OFFENSE
Louis, Dean Edward	Male	1957	67	3/15/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Malone, Robert Shawn	Male	1992	32		PROBATION VIOLATION

Mccarty, Chase Aaron	Male	1995	29		2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - USE OF FORCE BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER INTIMIDATE VICTIM MISTREATING ANIMALS OPENING LETTERS PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Merritt, Matthew Mark	Male	1967	57		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR 9TH OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Miles, Izaiah Tru</u>	Male	1998	26	1/3/2025	BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Miller, Lars Gunner	Male	1985	39		PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Miller, Mikle James</u>	Male	1980	44		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES OWOC - TAKE AND DRIVE ABANDON VEHICLE THEFT FROM A BUILDING (>\$2500-\$5000) THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY
Moen, Floyd Joseph	Male	1978	46	12/31/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Morrison, Robert Lee	Male	1964	60		ASSAULT BY PRISONER - BODILY FLUID BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED DISORDERLY CONDUCT PENALTY ENHANCER ELDER PERSON VICTIM
Murphy, Kyran Michael	Male	1983	41		PROBATION VIOLATION
Newman, Stephen Nathaniel	Male	1983	41		PROBATION VIOLATION
Odonnell, Matthew Allen	Male	1985	39	3/27/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
<u>Olea Velasquez, Raul Armando</u>	Male	1996	28		1ST DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER 2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER DISORDERLY CONDUCT KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY - 1ST OFFENSE RECKLESS DRIVING - ENDANGER SAFETY RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Oser. Tracy Lee	Female	1969	55		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Oswald, Tiana Rae</u>	Female	1992	32		PROBATION VIOLATION
Payton, Katie Lynn	Female	1986	38	1/18/2025	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL PROBATION VIOLATION WARRANT OFFENSE
Philavanh, Maxwell Carl	Male	1988	36		
<u>Phrachomphonh, Nathan</u> Tawattxay	Male	1988	36		PROBATION VIOLATION
Pusheck, Joseph Thadeus	Male	1964	60		2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - UTILITY PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER ENDANGERING SAFETY - INTENTIONALLY POINT FIREARM KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER RESISTS BY REFUSING TO COMPLY
Ramsey, Kevin N *	Male	1989	35	3/13/2025	OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 4TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Ray, Christopher Patrick	Male	1961	63	3/13/2025	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE
Reynolds, Leah Marie	Female	1984	40		PROBATION VIOLATION
Robinson, Mikal Amin	Male	1988	36	1/22/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Saavedra, Brandie Ashlee	Female	1993	31		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Sadler, Zachary J	Male	1989	35	1/27/2025	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Santiago Perez, Mynor Leoned	Male	2000	24		
Schaffner, Anthony James *	Male	1989	35	7/9/2025	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Schmegal, Jordyn Ashley	Female	1996	28		PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Schultz, Katie Joann</u>	Female	1993	31		
<u>Schutz, Trenton David</u>	Male	2006	18		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Seeger, Amy Sue	Female	1984	40		PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Sheppard, Delilah Joan</u>	Female	1983	41	1/5/2025	EXTRADITION - NON-COMPLIANCE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Simon, Lee Patrick	Male	1966	58		
<u>Simons, Nicole Marie</u>	Female	1974	50		BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS PROBATION VIOLATION THEFT FROM A COIN MACHINE - MISDEMEANOR
Simpson, Travis Ray	Male	1979	45		
Star, Tony-Rock	Male	1985	39		
Sykes, Morqurius Antonio Deshun	Male	1998	26		
Taylor, Tracy Lynn	Female	1969	55		
<u>Thompson, Travis S</u>	Male	1980	44	2/5/2025	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Tomesh, Riley Ray	Male	2005	19	1/7/2025	4TH DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD
<u>Triplett. Travis Lamar</u>	Male	1975	49		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED RECKLESS DRIVING - ENDANGER SAFETY RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER SPEEDING UNREASONABLE AND IMPRUDENT - LOSS OF CONTROL
Troemner, Alexander Michael	Male	1995	29		
<u>Tylinski, Bret Warren</u>	Male	1978	46		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Udeen, Jonathan D</u>	Male	1974	50		
<u>Ulusow, Yusuf Ahmed</u>	Male	1977	47		ASSAULT BY PRISONER - BODILY FLUID DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Vanallen, William Burdette	Male	1990	34		PROBATION VIOLATION
Vue, Neng	Male	1992	32		
Wakefield, Dylan Alan	Male	1991	33		
Ware, Doran Montiez	Male	1973	51		PROBATION VIOLATION
Wehking, Jason Lowell *	Male	1982	42	1/24/2025	Armed while intoxicated ENDANGERING SAFETY - INTENTIONALLY POINT FIREARM
Whittington, Michael Glenn	Male	1979	45	8/13/2025	BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
	Mala	1993	31		
Wills, Jesse Patrick	Male				
<u>Wills, Jesse Patrick</u> Wojcik, Zachery James	Male	1997	27		PROBATION VIOLATION
			27 39	4/4/2025	PROBATION VIOLATION OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Wojcik, Zachery James	Male	1997		4/4/2025	

Current Inmates

Total:	104
Female:	21
Male:	83